DN-EP-x-738FN series Tappers
694 - 2200 / 2300 - 3800 MHz
N Type connectors
Rev. B
t	 Enterprise+ Series: Commercial Wire-
less and Private LTE Applications
t	 Extended Bandwidth: 694-3800MHz
t	 Split ratios from 100:1 to 2:1

excellent input VSWR and coupling flatness across the speci-
fied bands.
The extended frequency range of this design with sta-
ble performance across the band enables optimal coverage
and performance for multi-band applications.
Outline Drawing Dimensions in mm
Part No Ratio Value
(dB)
Main
Loss (dB)
Branch
Loss (dB)
Accuracy
(dB)
DN-EP-3-738FN 2:1 3 2.2 4.8 ±1.5
DN-EP-4.8-738FN 3:1 4.8 1.7 6.1 ±1.5
DN-EP-6-738FN 4:1 6 1.3 7 ±1.3
DN-EP-8-738FN 6:1 8 0.9 8.6 ±1.3
DN-EP-10-738FN 10:1 10 0.6 10.4 ±1.3
DN-EP-13-738FN 20:1 13 0.4 13.2 ±1.3
DN-EP-15-738FN 30:1 15 0.3 15.1 ±1.3
DN-EP-20-738FN 100:1 20 0.3 20.1 ±1.3
*covered by US Patent #7,026,888
Microlab, A Division of RF Industries, 300 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, NJ 07054
Tel: (862) 328-1101 • sales@microlabtech.com • www.microlabtech.com